Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB **No.** 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. David S. BREED	Name: AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2. Wilbur E. DuVALL 3. Wendell C. JOHNSON	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O.Box 8
Execution Date(s)1. 10231999, 2. 10291999, 3. 11031999	
Assignment Merger	- 1777 WATER THAT BATTLE THAT I
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: DENVILLE
Joint Research Agreement	State:NU
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:us Zipx <u>7834</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,325,414
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name BRIAN ROFFE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address ATI-259	
	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 SUNRISE PLAZA, SUITE 303	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: VALLEY STREAM	8. Payment Information
State:NY Zip:1580	
Phone Number(<u>516) 256-5636</u>	D
Fax Number: <u>(\$16) 256-5638</u>	Deposit Account Number 50-0266
Email Address: broffe@optonline.net	Authorized User Name <u>rrian ROFFE</u>
9. Signature: But la A	August 10, 2009
Signature //	. Date
BRIAN ROFFE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	orroot, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

David S. Breed, Wilbur E. DuVall and Wendell C. Johnson

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Automotive Technologies International, Inc., P.O. Box 8, Denville, NJ 07834

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR CONTROLLING DEPLOYMENT OF A SIDE AIRBAG (ATI - 207)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agreed that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Wendell C. Johnson

O 1 23, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/10/2009